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King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Letter of Demand - Fraud - CV-22-89835
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 10:21 AM
To: "Crisman-Cox, Christopher" <ccrismancox@millerthomson.com>, Jenny Bogod <jbogod@rosensack.com>, Susan Sack
<ssack@rosensack.com>, Hala Tabl <htabl@miltonsip.com>, Mike von Dehn <mvondehn@trilliumwest.com>, Tanja Johnson
<tvondehn@icloud.com>, Neil Milton <nmilton@miltonsip.com>, gmcconnell@fleurcom.on.ca, ngosai@corp.gosailaw.com,
Nancy Sarmento <nsarmento@corp.gosailaw.com>, Francesca Nosotti <fnosotti@corp.gosailaw.com>,
"immigration@azimilaw.ca" <immigration@azimilaw.ca>, Rohit.sethi@intact.net, Jamie Min <jmin@naimarklaw.com>,
anikolaev@naimarklaw.com, akrajden@k2llp.com, Noah Potechin <noah@mpottawa.com>, Joshua Vickery
<jvickery@kellysantini.com>, "Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)" <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Bracebridge-
Court (MAG)" <Bracebridge.courts@ontario.ca>, JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Toronto-SCJ Estates <Toronto.Estates@ontario.ca>,
Toronto Estates Filings <Toronto.Estates.Filings@ontario.ca>, JUS-G-MAG-Toronto-SCJ-Civil Intake
<Toronto.SCJ.CIVILINTAKE@ontario.ca>
Cc: "Brock, Larry - M.P." <larry.brock@parl.gc.ca>, "Ponniah, Jove (MAG)" <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca>,
cloc.reception@ontario.ca, Ministerial Correspondence Unit - Justice Canada <mcu@justice.gc.ca>, chandra.arya@parl.gc.ca

Good morning!

Well, it's another brand new week, exactly two months after I was as King for service of documents on opposing counsel
to the three claims against My father and his Estate, I'm STILL waiting for the disclosure I'm entitled to, and for which
these Courts are legally and lawfully obliged to produce unless You are guilty of FRAUD with criminal intent to interfere
with Justice.

I'm very curious to know how many People posing as 'State Actors' I Will have to Write before I find some One who Will
Honour their Oath to Canada's People.  Every single individual and public office in receipt of this email is guilty of serious
breach of Trust compounding Crown liability by further aggravating the situation.

How long have the Courts been Acting as a cloak for fraud?  Have they also been compromised since 1984?  That's how
long CSIS claims the Canadian government has been compromised by foreign interests (TREASON).

Once again, the per diem rate for March is $19,441.85, so take as long as You like.  There is nothing unreasonable about
the amount of compensation I'm as King for, because every Judge is required to be bonded for the full Value of any Claim
they hear, and every lawyer and their firm is obliged to have at least a million dollars liability for breach of Trust and failing
to Honour their duties to the public and the Courts.

Twenty-eight million plus six million, twenty-six thousand, nine hundred and twenty-two dollars and thirty-seven cents, is
thirty-four million and change, plus another three million for Greg McConnel for stealing My father's ashes, and another
five million for Rohit the Sacrilegious Sethi for aiding and abetting insurance fraud and for the defamation of My father's
Good Character, framing him for crimes he did not commit to betray his employer, INTACT INSURANCE.

That comes out to forty-two million, and that's not including the three million dollars per day that I'm charging Jove
Ponniah of the Toronto Superior Court for every day he refuses to provide Me with the disclosure I am rightfully entitled to.

I look forward to hearing from any One with sufficient competence to respond.

I'm adding Member of Parliament Chandra Arya today.  We're going to see how many Members of Parliament it takes
before I find some One who Honours their Oath and responds to the People of Canada.  

Chandra Arya Will be the new star of the Show in the Universe City Play House Theatre later this evening.

Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

https://www.thekingdomofheavenfoundasean.club/inter-mission-full-spelling-of-cast-characters-starring-vondehnhomes-mike-von-dehn/
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On Fri, Mar 1, 2024 at 11:06 AM King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]
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